



## **GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND**

Office of the Executive Engineer Rural Development Special Division, Sahibganj

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. RWD/SD/SAHIBGANJ/03(RE) /2016-17

1.	Office inviting tender / Bid	::	Executive Engineer, Rural Development Special Division Sahibganj
2.	Date of Publication of Tender		
	on website	::	19-08-2016 (2.00 P.M.)
3.	Last date and time for	::	27-08-2016 (5.00 P.M.)
	Receipt of Tender	::	
4.	Date of Opening Bid	::	30-08-2016 (2.00 P.M.)
5.	Contact no. of Procurement officer	::	09661716900
6.	Helpline number of e-Procurement cell	::	08409750500

## NAME OF BRIDGE :-

SI. No	Gr. No.	Name of Work	Estimate cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Cost of Bid (in Rs.)	Time of Completio n
01	01	Construction of Marriage Hall & Miscellaneous work for development of tourism at Shivgadi Dham Barhait, District Sahibganj.	2,35,63,059.00	4,72,000.00	10000.00	18 Month

NOTE :- Only e-tender will be accepted. Estimate value may change. Earnest money is required accordingly.

Further details can be seen on website http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in

## Executive Engineer Rural Development Special Division, Sahibganj

PR NO: 146578(Rural Development) Publish Date:10/08/2016